



18 June 2015

MIRVAC GROUP DISTRIBUTION FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDING 30 JUNE 2015

Mirvac Group ("Mirvac") [ASX: MGR] – formed by the stapling of Mirvac Limited (ABN 92 003 280 699) shares and Mirvac Property Trust (ARSN 086 780 645) units ("Stapled Securities").

We refer to Listing Rules 3.20, 3.21 and Appendix 6A (1) and advise the following:

- 1. The record date in respect of the distribution for the six months ending 30 June 2015 will be 7.00pm (Australian Eastern Standard Time ("AEST")) on Tuesday, 30 June 2015 to determine securityholders' entitlements to the distribution.
- 2. Mirvac's Stapled Securities will be quoted ex-distribution on Friday, 26 June 2015.
- 3. For securityholders holding Stapled Securities the distribution per Stapled Security is 4.9 cents being a distribution from Mirvac Property Trust only. No dividend is being paid from Mirvac Limited.
- 4. Payment of the distribution will be made on or around Wednesday, 26 August 2015.
- 5. Mirvac's Distribution Reinvestment Plan will not apply for this distribution.
- 6. No conduit foreign income is applicable for this distribution.

Mirvac Property Trust declares that it expects to be a managed investment trust for the purposes of Sub-division 12-H of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 in respect of the income year ending 30 June 2015. The components of this distribution will be advised no later than the day of payment of this distribution.

For more information, please contact:

Media enquiries: Marie Festa Group Executive, Head of Culture & Reputation +61 2 9080 8956 Investor enquiries: Narelle Checchin GM, External Communications and Investor Relations +61 2 9080 8315

Level 26, 60 Margaret Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T +61 2 9080 8000 www.mirvac.com Mirvac Limited ABN 92 003 280 699 Mirvac Funds Limited ABN 70 002 561 640 AFSL 233121 as responsible entity of the Mirvac Property Trust ARSN 086 780 645